




555Lancaster | Kendal | Windermere  | Ambleside | Keswick

Mondays to Fridays except public holidays

Lancaster University Alexandra Park 0759
Lancaster University underpass 0804
Lancaster bus station 0720 0830 0820 0930 0930 1030 1020 1130 1120 1230 1220 1330 1320 1430
Bolton le Sands St Michaels Lane 0732 0832 0942 1032 1132 1232 1332
Carnforth Haws Hill 0740 0840 0950 1040 1140 1240 1340
Pine Lakes 0744 0844 0954 1044 1144 1244 1344
Burton Square 0752 0852 1002 1052 1152 1252 1352
Holme Smithy Inn 0713 0758 0858 1008 1058 1158 1258 1358
Milnthorpe Square 0721 0806 0906 1016 1106 1206 1306 1406
Levens Hall 0728 0813 � 0913 � 1023 � 1113 � 1213 � 1313 � 1413 �
Helsington Lumley Road 0734 0820 0855 0920 0955 1030 1055 1120 1155 1220 1255 1320 1355 1420 1455
Kendal bus station arrive 0742 0829 0905 0929 1005 1039 1105 1129 1205 1229 1305 1329 1405 1429 1505
same bus - no need to change

Kendal bus station depart 0600 0745 0845 0910 0940 1010 1040 1110 1140 1210 1240 1310 1340 1410 1440 1510
Staveley Abbey Square 0612 0757 0857 0922 0952 1022 1052 1122 1152 1222 1252 1322 1352 1422 1452 1522
Windermere rail station 0624 0809 0911 0937 1007 1037 1107 1137 1207 1237 1307 1337 1407 1437 1507 1537

� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � �
Brockhole Visitor Centre 0630 0817 0917 0943 1013 1043 1113 1143 1213 1243 1313 1343 1413 1443 1513 1543
Ambleside Waterhead Hotel 0635 0822 0922 0948 1018 1048 1118 1148 1218 1248 1318 1348 1418 1448 1518 1548
Ambleside Kelsick Road 0641 0651 0828 0928 0958 1028 1058 1128 1158 1228 1258 1328 1358 1428 1458 1528 1558
Rydal church 0646 0656 0833 0933 1003 1033 1103 1133 1203 1233 1303 1333 1403 1433 1503 1533 1603
Grasmere Centre 0655 0707 0843 0943 1013 1043 1113 1143 1213 1243 1313 1343 1413 1443 1513 1543 1613
Thirlspot Kings Head 0709 0857 0957 1027 1057 1127 1157 1227 1257 1327 1357 1427 1457 1527 1557 1627
Keswick bus station 0721 0912 1012 1042 1112 1142 1212 1242 1312 1342 1412 1442 1512 1542 1612 1642

timetable continues on next page

� � � � � � � � �

journeys shaded in yellow run in full school holiday weeks 
in July, August & September 2015

0759
0804
0830

�
0855
0905

0910
0922
0937

�
0943
0948
0958
1003
1013
1027
1042

�

�

0930

�
0955
1005

1010
1022
1037

�
1043
1048
1058
1103
1113
1127
1142

�

�

1030

�
1055
1105

1110
1122
1137

�
1143
1148
1158
1203
1213
1227
1242

�

�

1130

�
1155
1205

1210
1222
1237

�
1243
1248
1258
1303
1313
1327
1342

�

�

1230

�
1255
1305

1310
1322
1337

�
1343
1348
1358
1403
1413
1427
1442

�

�

1330

�
1355
1405

1410
1422
1437

�
1443
1448
1458
1503
1513
1527
1542

�

�

1430

�
1455
1505

1510
1522
1537

�
1543
1548
1558
1603
1613
1627
1642

�

�
0806
0813
0820
0829

1513
1518
1528
1533
1543
1557
1612

on school days this journey also stops at Dallam School  
at 0806 and calls at highlighted stops 6 minutes later

on school days this journey also stops at 
Lakes School at 0814

on school days, this bus stops at Lakes School at  
1516 and calls at highlighted stops 6 minutes later

To comply with drivers’  
hours regulations, these  
buses connect at Kendal. 

The connection is 
guaranteed, through fares 
are available and passengers 
can stay on the bus which 
operates through.

fast
via 
M6

fast
via 
M6

fast
via 
M6

fast
via 
M6

fast
via 
M6

fast
via 
M6

fast
via 
M6

journeys that run fast via the M6 leave Lancaster  
along Caton Road then use the A683, M6, A592,  
A591, Milnthorpe Road and the A6 into Kendal 

next stop announcments

44
45

555Lancaster | Kendal | Windermere | Ambleside | Keswick

Mondays to Fridays continued

Lancaster bus station 1420 1530 1520 1630 1630 1730 1720 1820 1920 2045
Bolton le Sands St Michaels Lane 1432 1532 1642 1732 1832 1932 2057
Carnforth Haws Hill 1440 1540 1650 1740 1840 1940 2105
Pine Lakes 1444 1544 1654 1744 1844 1944 2109
Burton Square 1452 1552 1702 1752 1852 1952 2117
Holme Smithy Inn 1458 1558 1708 1758 1858 1958 2123
Milnthorpe Square 1506 1606 1716 1806 1906 2006 2131
Levens Hall 1513 � 1613 � 1723 � 1813 1913 2013 2138
Helsington Lumley Road 1520 1555 1620 1655 1730 1755 1820 1920 2020 2145
Kendal bus station arrive 1529 1605 1629 1705 1739 1805 1829 1929 2029 2154
same bus - no need to change

Kendal bus station depart 1540 1610 1640 1710 1745 1840 1940 2200
Staveley Abbey Square 1552 1622 1652 1722 1757 1852 1950 2210
Windermere rail station 1604 1634 1704 1734 1809 1904 2002 2222
Bowness ferry pier 1912 2010 2230
Windermere rail station 2243

� � � � � � � �
Brockhole Visitor Centre 1610 1640 1710 1740 1815 1918 2016 2249
Ambleside Waterhead Hotel 1615 1645 1715 1745 1820 1923 2021 2254
Ambleside Kelsick Road 1621 1649 1721 1749 1826 1927 2028 2300
Rydal church 1626 1726 1831 2033 2305
Grasmere Centre 1635 1735 1840 2039 2311
Thirlspot Kings Head 1649 1749 1854
Keswick bus station 1702 1802 1907

journeys shaded in yellow run in full school holiday weeks 
in July, August & September 2015

1630

�
1655
1705

1730

�
1755
1805

1530

�
1555
1605

1610
1622
1634

�
1640
1645
1649

To comply with drivers’ hours 
regulations, these buses connect
at Kendal. 

The connection is guaranteed, through 
fares are available and passengers can 
stay on the bus which operates through.

fast
via 
M6

fast
via 
M6

fast
via 
M6

journeys that run fast via the M6 leave Lancaster along  
Caton Road then use the A683, M6, A592, A591, 
Milnthorpe Road and then A6 into Kendal 

this connection in Kendal is guaranteed and through fares
are available but you’ll need to change buses

C

C

Make the most out of your day out in the Lakes 
and enjoy unlimited bus travel in Cumbria and 
North Lancashire along with a fantastic boat ride.    

includes any single boat cruise on the  
yellow or red routes on Windermere

windermere-lakecruises.co.uk
01539 443 360

Central
Lakes Explorer

adult £12 £15
child £8 £11
family £32 £36

family
up to 5 people, 
max 2 adults

TICKETS

next stop announcments

46
47



555Lancaster | Kendal | Windermere | Ambleside | Keswick

Saturdays

Lancaster University Alexandra Park 0759
Lancaster University underpass 0804
Lancaster bus station 0830 0820 0930 0930 1030 1020 1130 1120 1230 1220 1330 1320 1430 1420 1530
Bolton le Sands St Michaels Lane 0832 0942 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432
Carnforth Haws Hill 0840 0950 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440
Pine Lakes 0844 0954 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444
Burton Square 0852 1002 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452
Holme Smithy Inn 0858 1008 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458
Milnthorpe Square 0906 1016 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506
Levens Hall � 0913 � 1023 � 1113 � 1213 � 1313 � 1413 � 1513 �
Helsington Lumley Road 0855 0920 0955 1030 1055 1120 1155 1220 1255 1320 1355 1420 1455 1520 1555
Kendal bus station arrive 0905 0929 1005 1039 1105 1129 1205 1229 1305 1329 1405 1429 1505 1529 1605
same bus - no need to change

Kendal bus station depart 0600 0745 0845 0910 0940 1010 1040 1110 1140 1210 1240 1310 1340 1410 1440 1510 1540 1610
Staveley Abbey Square 0612 0757 0857 0922 0952 1022 1052 1122 1152 1222 1252 1322 1352 1422 1452 1522 1552 1622
Windermere rail station 0624 0811 0911 0937 1007 1037 1107 1137 1207 1237 1307 1337 1407 1437 1507 1537 1604 1634

� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � �
Brockhole Visitor Centre 0630 0817 0917 0943 1013 1043 1113 1143 1213 1243 1313 1343 1413 1443 1513 1543 1610 1640
Ambleside Waterhead Hotel 0635 0822 0922 0948 1018 1048 1118 1148 1218 1248 1318 1348 1418 1448 1518 1548 1615 1645
Ambleside Kelsick Road 0641 0828 0928 0958 1028 1058 1128 1158 1228 1258 1328 1358 1428 1458 1528 1558 1621 1649
Rydal church 0646 0833 0933 1003 1033 1103 1133 1203 1233 1303 1333 1403 1433 1503 1533 1603 1626
Grasmere Centre 0655 0843 0943 1013 1043 1113 1143 1213 1243 1313 1343 1413 1443 1513 1543 1613 1635
Thirlspot Kings Head 0709 0857 0957 1027 1057 1127 1157 1227 1257 1327 1357 1427 1457 1527 1557 1627 1649
Keswick bus station 0721 0912 1012 1042 1112 1142 1212 1242 1312 1342 1412 1442 1512 1542 1612 1642 1702

timetable continues on next page

� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � �

� � � � � � � �

��

fast
via 
M6

fast
via 
M6

fast
via 
M6

fast
via 
M6

fast
via 
M6

fast
via 
M6

fast
via 
M6

fast
via 
M6

To comply with drivers’ hours regulations, these buses connect at Kendal. 

The connection is guaranteed, through fares are available and passengers can stay on 
the bus which operates through.

journeys that run fast via the M6 leave Lancaster along Caton Road  
then use the A683, M6, A592, A591, Milnthorpe Road and the A6 into Kendal 

next stop announcments

48
49

555Lancaster | Kendal | Windermere | Ambleside | Keswick

Saturdays

Lancaster bus station 1520 1630 1620 1730 1720 1820 1920 2045
Bolton le Sands St Michaels Lane 1532 1632 1732 1832 1932 2057
Carnforth Haws Hill 1540 1640 1740 1840 1940 2105
Pine Lakes 1544 1644 1744 1844 1944 2109
Burton Square 1552 1652 1752 1852 1952 2117
Holme Smithy Inn 1558 1658 1758 1858 1958 2123
Milnthorpe Square 1606 1706 1806 1906 2006 2131
Levens Hall 1613 � 1713 � 1813 1913 2013 2138
Helsington Lumley Road 1620 1655 1720 1755 1820 1920 2020 2145
Kendal bus station arrive 1629 1705 1729 1805 1829 1929 2029 2154
same bus - no need to change

Kendal bus station depart 1640 1745 1840 1940 2200
Staveley Abbey Square 1652 1757 1852 1950 2210
Windermere rail station 1704 1809 1904 2002 2222
Bowness Ferry Pier � � 1912 2010 2230
Brockhole Visitor Centre 1710 1815 1918 2016 2236

� � � � �
Ambleside Waterhead Hotel 1715 1820 1923 2021 2241
Ambleside Kelsick Road 1721 1826 1927 2028 2247
Rydal church 1726 1831 2033 2252
Grasmere Centre 1735 1840 2044 2301
Thirlspot Kings Head 1749 1854 2315
Keswick bus station 1802 1907 2327

� � � � �

� �

To comply with drivers’ hours regulations, these buses connect at Kendal. 

The connection is guaranteed, through fares are available and passengers can stay on 
the bus which operates through.

fast
via 
M6

fast
via 
M6

journeys that run fast via the M6 leave Lancaster along Caton Road  
then use the A683, M6, A592, A591, Milnthorpe Road and the A6 into Kendal 

this connection in Kendal is guaranteed and through fares
are available but you’ll need to change buses

C

C

TICKET
a single journey  
for up to 5 people

£17
anywhere in the 
Central Lakes 
zone

anywhere in the 
Keswick & Honister 
zone£12

next stop announcments
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555Lancaster | Kendal | Windermere | Ambleside | Keswick

Sundays & public holidays

Lancaster University Alexandra Park 0750
Lancaster University underpass 0755
Lancaster bus station 0820 1020 1220 1420 1620 1820
Bolton le Sands St Michaels Lane 0832 1032 1232 1432 1632 1832
Carnforth Haws Hill 0840 1040 1240 1440 1640 1840
Pine Lakes 0844 1044 1244 1444 1644 1844
Burton Square 0852 1052 1252 1452 1652 1852
Holme Smithy Inn 0858 1058 1258 1458 1658 1858
Milnthorpe Square 0906 1106 1306 1506 1706 1906
Levens Hall 0913 1113 1313 1513 1713 1913
Helsington Lumley Road 0920 1120 1320 1520 1720 1920
Kendal bus station arrive 0929 1129 1329 1529 1729 1929
same bus - no need to change

Kendal bus station depart 0740 0840 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1640 1740
Staveley Abbey Square 0752 0852 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1552 1652 1752
Windermere rail station 0807 0907 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1507 1607 1707 1807

� � � � � � � � � � �
Brockhole Visitor Centre 0813 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1613 1713 1813
Ambleside Waterhead Hotel 0818 0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1618 1718 1818
Ambleside Kelsick Road 0828 0928 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1528 1628 1728 1828
Rydal church 0833 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1533 1633 1733 1833
Grasmere Centre 0843 0943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1543 1643 1743 1843
Thirlspot Kings Head 0857 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1557 1657 1757 1857
Keswick bus station 0912 1012 1112 1212 1312 1412 1512 1612 1712 1812 1912

� � � � � � � � � ��

To comply with drivers’  
hours regulations, these  
buses connect at Kendal. 

The connection is 
guaranteed, through fares 
are available and passengers 
can stay on the bus which 
operates through.

next stop announcments

52
53

555Keswick | Ambleside | Windermere | Kendal | Lancaster

Mondays to Fridays except public holidays

Keswick bus station 0722 0926 1026 1056 1126 1156
Thirlspot Kings Head 0735 0939 1039 1109 1139 1209
Grasmere Centre 0707 0748 0954 1054 1124 1154 1224
Rydal church 0713 0754 1002 1102 1132 1202 1232
Ambleside Kelsick Road 0640 0720 0801 0915 1011 1111 1141 1211 1241
Ambleside Waterhead Pier 0643 0723 0804 0918 1014 1114 1144 1214 1244
Brockhole Visitor Centre 0648 0728 0809 0923 1019 1119 1149 1219 1249
Windermere rail station 0700 0737 0819 0934 1030 1130 1200 1230 1300
Staveley Abbey Square 0709 0746 0828 0943 1039 1139 1209 1239 1309
Kendal opposite bus station arrive 0721 0758 0840 0955 1051 1151 1221 1251 1321
same bus - no need to change C
Kendal opposite bus station depart 0610 0640 0700 0700 0800 0830 0845 0930 0930 1000 1030 1100 1130 1200 1230 1300 1330
Helsington Lumley Road 0616 0646 0706 0706 0806 0836 0851 0936 0936 1006 1036 1106 1136 1206 1236 1306 1336
Levens Bridge 0623 0653 0713 0813 0858 0943 1013 1113 1213 1313
Milnthorpe Square 0630 0700 0720 0820 0905 0950 1020 1120 1220 1320
Holme Smithy Inn 0639 0709 0729 0829 0914 0959 1029 1129 1229 1329

� � � � � � � � �
Burton Square 0645 0735 0835 0920 1005 1035 1135 1235 1335
Pine Lakes 0651 0741 0841 0926 1011 1041 1141 1241 1341
Carnforth New Street 0656 0746 0846 0931 1016 1046 1146 1246 1346
Bolton le Sands St Michaels Lane 0704 0754 � 0854 � 0939 1024 � 1054 � 1154 � 1254 � 1354 �
Lancaster bus station 0719 0812 0736 0912 0906 0957 1042 1006 1112 1106 1212 1206 1312 1306 1412 1406

this connection in Kendal is guaranteed and through fares
are available but you’ll need to change buses

timetable continues on next page

� � � � � � �

journeys shaded in yellow run in full school holiday weeks
in July, August & September 2015

on school days this journey also stops at  
Lakes School at 0812

0700
0706

�
0736

�

0830
0836

�
0906

�

0829

�
0835
0841
0846
0854
0912

�

0930
0936

�
1006

�

0930
0936
0943
0950
0959

�
1005
1011
1016
1024
1042

�

1030
1036

�
1106

�

1130
1136

�
1206

�

1056
1109
1124
1132
1141
1144
1149
1200
1209
1221

1230
1236

�
1306

�

1156
1209
1224
1232
1241
1244
1249
1300
1309
1321

1330
1336

�
1406

�

this journey only runs from 30 March - 17 July
and from 7 September - 30 October 2015

on school days this journey also stop at Dallam School  
at 0822 and calls at highlighted stops 5 minutes later

journey starts from Grasmere Swan Hotel at 0704

C

C

To comply with drivers’  
hours regulations, these  
buses connect at Kendal. 

The connection is 
guaranteed, through fares 
are available and passengers 
can stay on the bus which 
operates through.

fast
via 
M6

fast
via 
M6

fast
via 
M6

fast
via 
M6

fast
via 
M6

fast
via 
M6

fast
via 
M6

journeys that run fast via the M6 leave Kendal  
on the A6 then use Milnthorpe Road, A591, A592,  
M6, A683 then Caton Road into Lancaster 

next stop announcments

54
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Keswick | Ambleside | Windermere | Kendal | Lancaster

Mondays to Fridays continued

Keswick bus station 1226 1256 1326 1356 1426 1456 1526 1556 1626 1656 1726 1826 1926
Thirlspot Kings Head 1239 1309 1339 1409 1439 1509 1539 1609 1639 1709 1739 1839 1939
Grasmere Centre 1254 1324 1354 1424 1454 1524 1554 1624 1654 1724 1754 1854 1954 2044 2316
Rydal church 1302 1332 1402 1432 1502 1532 1602 1632 1702 1732 1802 1902 2002 2052 2324
Ambleside Kelsick Road 1311 1341 1411 1441 1511 1541 1611 1641 1650 1711 1741 1811 1911 2011 2101 2333
Ambleside Waterhead Pier 1314 1344 1414 1444 1514 1544 1614 1644 1653 1714 1744 1814 1914 2014 2104 2336
Brockhole Visitor Centre 1319 1349 1419 1449 1519 1549 1619 1649 1658 1719 1749 1819 1919 2019 2109 2341
Bowness ferry pier � � � � � � � � � � � � 1926 2026 2116 2348
Windermere rail station 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1709 1730 1800 1830 1937 2037 2127 2359
Staveley Abbey Square 1339 1409 1439 1509 1539 1609 1639 1709 1718 1739 1809 1839 1946 2046 2136 0008
Kendal opposite bus station arrive 1351 1421 1451 1521 1551 1621 1651 1721 1730 1751 1821 1851 1958 2058 2146 0018
same bus - no need to change

Kendal opposite bus station depart 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1900
Helsington Lumley Road 1406 1436 1506 1536 1606 1636 1706 1736 1806 1906
Levens Bridge 1413 1513 1613 1713 1813 1913
Milnthorpe Square 1420 1520 1620 1720 1820 1920

� � � � � �
Holme Smithy Inn 1429 1529 1629 1729 1829 1929
Burton Square 1435 1535 1635 1735 1835 1935
Pine Lakes 1441 1541 1641 1741 1841 1941
Carnforth New Street 1446 1546 1646 1746 1846 1946
Bolton le Sands St Michaels Lane 1454 � 1554 � 1654 � 1754 � 1854 1954
Lancaster bus station 1512 1506 1612 1606 1712 1706 1812 1806 1912 2012
Lancaster Uni underpass 1823
Lancaster Uni Alexandra Park 1828

555

� � � � � �

1456
1509
1524
1532
1541
1544
1549

�
1600
1609
1621

1630
1636

�
1706

�

1656
1709
1724
1732
1741
1744
1749

�
1800
1809
1821

1556
1609
1624
1632
1641
1644
1649

�
1700
1709
1721

1730
1736

�
1806
1823
1828

�

1650
1653
1658

�
1709
1718
1730

1256
1309
1324
1332
1341
1344
1349

�
1400
1409
1421

1430
1436

�
1506

�

1356
1409
1424
1432
1441
1444
1449

�
1500
1509
1521

1530
1536

�
1606

1529
1535
1541
1546
1554
1612

To comply with drivers’  
hours regulations, these  
buses connect at Kendal. 

The connection is 
guaranteed, through fares 
are available and passengers 
can stay on the bus which 
operates through.

fast
via 
M6

fast
via 
M6

fast
via 
M6

fast
via 
M6

journeys that run fast via the M6 leave Kendal  
on the A6 then use Milnthorpe Road, A591, A592,  
M6, A683 then Caton Road into Lancaster 

on school days this journey also stops 
at Lakes School at 1522

on school days, this journey stops at Dallam School  
at 1522 and calls at highlighted stops 13 minutes later

these journeys start from Grasmere Swan Hotel  
at 2040 and 2312

journeys shaded in yellow run in full school holiday weeks
in July, August & September 2015

next stop announcments
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57

555Keswick | Ambleside | Windermere | Kendal | Lancaster

Saturdays

Keswick bus station 0726 0926 1026 1056 1126 1156 1226 1256 1326
Thirlspot Kings Head 0739 0939 1039 1109 1139 1209 1239 1309 1339
Grasmere Centre 0754 0954 1054 1124 1154 1224 1254 1324 1354
Rydal church 0802 1002 1102 1132 1202 1232 1302 1332 1402
Ambleside Kelsick Road 0720 0811 0915 1011 1111 1141 1211 1241 1311 1341 1411
Ambleside Waterhead Pier 0723 0814 0918 1014 1114 1144 1214 1244 1314 1344 1414
Brockhole Visitor Centre 0728 0819 0923 1019 1119 1149 1219 1249 1319 1349 1419
Windermere rail station 0737 0830 0934 1030 1130 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430
Staveley Abbey Square 0746 0839 0943 1039 1139 1209 1239 1309 1339 1409 1439
Kendal opposite bus station arrive 0758 0851 0955 1051 1151 1221 1251 1321 1351 1421 1451
same bus - no need to change

Kendal opposite bus station depart 0700 0700 0800 0830 0900 0930 1000 1030 1100 1130 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500
Helsington Lumley Road 0706 0706 0806 0836 0906 0936 1006 1036 1106 1136 1206 1236 1306 1336 1406 1436 1506
Levens Bridge 0713 0813 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513
Milnthorpe Square 0720 0820 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520
Holme Smithy Inn 0729 0829 0929 1029 1129 1229 1329 1429 1529

� � � � � � � � �
Burton Square 0735 0835 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535
Pine Lakes 0741 0841 0941 1041 1141 1241 1341 1441 1541
Carnforth New Street 0746 0846 0946 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446 1546
Bolton le Sands St Michaels Lane 0754 � 0854 � 0954 � 1054 � 1154 � 1254 � 1354 � 1454 � 1554
Lancaster bus station 0812 0736 0912 0906 1012 1006 1112 1106 1212 1206 1312 1306 1412 1406 1512 1506 1612

timetable continues on next page

� �

�

�

�

� � � � � �

� � � � ��

To comply with drivers’  
hours regulations, these  
buses connect at Kendal. 

The connection is 
guaranteed, through fares 
are available and passengers 
can stay on the bus which 
operates through.

fast
via 
M6

fast
via 
M6

fast
via 
M6

fast
via 
M6

fast
via 
M6

fast
via 
M6

fast
via 
M6

fast
via 
M6

journeys that run fast via the M6 leave Kendal  
on the A6 then use Milnthorpe Road, A591, A592,  
M6, A683 then Caton Road into Lancaster 

next stop announcments
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555Keswick | Ambleside | Windermere | Kendal | Lancaster

Saturdays

Keswick bus station 1356 1426 1456 1526 1556 1626 1656 1726 1826 1936 2330
Thirlspot Kings Head 1409 1439 1509 1539 1609 1639 1709 1739 1839 1939 2343
Grasmere Centre 1424 1454 1524 1554 1624 1654 1724 1754 1854 1954 2044 2357
Rydal church 1432 1502 1532 1602 1632 1702 1732 1802 1902 2002 2052 0005
Ambleside Kelsick Road 1441 1511 1541 1611 1641 1650 1711 1741 1811 1911 2011 2101 0011
Ambleside Waterhead Pier 1444 1514 1544 1614 1644 1653 1714 1744 1814 1914 2014 2104 0014
Brockhole Visitor Centre 1449 1519 1549 1619 1649 1658 1719 1749 1819 1919 2019 2109 0019
Bowness Ferry Pier � � � � � � � � � 1926 2026 2116 0026
Windermere rail station 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1709 1730 1800 1830 1937 2037 2127 0038
Staveley Abbey Square 1509 1539 1609 1639 1709 1718 1739 1809 1839 1946 2046 2136 0047
Kendal opposite bus station arrive 1521 1551 1621 1651 1721 1730 1751 1821 1851 1958 2058 2146 0057
same bus - no need to change

Kendal opposite bus station depart 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1900
Helsington Lumley Road 1536 1606 1636 1706 1736 1806 1906
Levens Bridge 1613 1713 1813 1913
Milnthorpe Square 1620 1720 1820 1920

� � � �
Holme Smithy Inn 1629 1729 1829 1929
Burton Square 1635 1735 1835 1935
Pine Lakes 1641 1741 1841 1941
Carnforth New Street 1646 1746 1846 1946
Bolton le Sands St Michaels Lane � 1654 � 1754 � 1854 1954
Lancaster bus station 1606 1712 1706 1812 1806 1912 2012
Lancaster Uni underpass 1823
Lancaster Uni Alexandra Park 1828

� � ��

journey starts from Grasmere Swan Hotel at 2040

To comply with drivers’  
hours regulations, these  
buses connect at Kendal. 

The connection is 
guaranteed, through fares 
are available and passengers 
can stay on the bus which 
operates through.

fast
via 
M6

fast
via 
M6

fast
via 
M6

journeys that run fast via the M6 leave Kendal  
on the A6 then use Milnthorpe Road, A591, A592,  
M6, A683 then Caton Road into Lancaster 

next stop announcments

60
61

555Keswick | Ambleside | Windermere | Kendal | Lancaster

Sundays & public holidays

Keswick bus station 0926 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1526 1626 1726 1826 1926
Thirlspot Kings Head 0939 1039 1139 1239 1339 1439 1539 1639 1739 1839 1939
Grasmere Centre 0954 1054 1154 1254 1354 1454 1554 1654 1754 1854 1954
Rydal church 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1602 1702 1802 1902 2002
Ambleside Kelsick Road 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1611 1711 1811 1911 2011
Ambleside Waterhead Pier 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1614 1714 1814 1914 2014
Brockhole Visitor Centre 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419 1519 1619 1719 1819 1919 2019
Bowness Ferry Pier � � � � � � � � � 1926 2026
Windermere rail station 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1730 1830 1937 2037
Staveley Abbey Square 1039 1139 1239 1339 1439 1539 1639 1739 1839 1946 2046
Kendal opposite bus station arrive 1051 1151 1251 1351 1451 1551 1651 1751 1851 1958 2058
same bus - no need to change

Kendal opposite bus station depart 0700 0900 1100 1300 1500 1700
Helsington Lumley Road 0706 0906 1106 1306 1506 1706
Levens Bridge 0913 1113 1313 1513 1713
Milnthorpe Square 0920 1120 1320 1520 1720

� � � � �
Holme Smithy Inn 0929 1129 1329 1529 1729
Burton Square 0935 1135 1335 1535 1735
Pine Lakes 0941 1141 1341 1541 1741
Carnforth New Street 0946 1146 1346 1546 1746
Bolton le Sands St Michaels Lane � 0954 1154 1354 1554 1754
Lancaster bus station 0736 1012 1212 1412 1612 1812

� � �� �

To comply with drivers’  
hours regulations, these  
buses connect at Kendal. 

The connection is 
guaranteed, through fares 
are available and passengers 
can stay on the bus which 
operates through.

fast
via 
M6

the journey that runs fast via the M6 leaves Kendal  
on the A6 then uses Milnthorpe Road, A591, A592,  
M6, A683 then Caton Road into Lancaster 

next stop announcments

62
63


